Valves
SSppeecciiaallllyy  ccooaatteedd  ggllaannddlleessss  ssppooooll
aanndd  sslleeeevvee  ffoorr  lloonngg  ttrroouubbllee--ffrreeee  lliiffee
LLooww  ppoowweerr  ssoolleennooiiddss  ffeeaattuurree
mmaannuuaall  oovveerrrriiddee  aass  ssttaannddaarrdd
SSiinnggllee  ssttaattiioonn  ssuubb--bbaassee  ffoorr  ‘‘iinn--lliinnee’’
ssttyylliinngg  aanndd  mmuullttii--ssttaattiioonn  ssuubb--bbaasseess

Service kits are not available for these valves.
APB = All Ports Blocked, COE = Centre Open Exhaust, COP = Centre Open Pressure.
*** Insert voltage codes from table below.   Service kits are not available for these valves.   Order connector plugs separately.
Voltage codes
Electrical details for solenoid operators
For details of connector plugs and indicators see page 383
Voltage tolerances: ±10%
Rating: 100% E.D.
Inlet orifice: 1,0 mm
Electrical connection: Corresponding to chosen coil, see table above
Solenoid coil: May be rotated at 90° intervals
Protection class: IP 65 (DIN 40 050)
Other voltages available on request.
FunctionSize Actuation Pilot supply Mid position kg Model
FunctionSize Actuation Mid position kg Model
12 V d.c. 12J 2 W QM/48/12J/21
24 V d.c. 13J 2 W QM/48/13J/21
24 V 50/60 Hz 14J 4/2,5 VA QM/48/14J/21
110/120 V 50/60 Hz 18J 4/2,5 VA QM/48/18J/21
220/240 V 50/60 Hz 19J 6/5 VA QM/48/19J/21
12L 2 W V10626-A12L
13L 2 W V10626-A13L
14L 4/2,5 VA V10626-A14L
18L 4/2,5 VA V10626-A18L
19L 6/5 VA V10626-A19L
Voltage
2222  mmmm  CCooiill  wwiitthh  ccoonnnneeccttoorr  iinntteerrffaaccee
aacccc..  ttoo  IInndduussttrriiaall  SSttaannddaarrdd
2222  mmmm  CCooiill  wwiitthh  ccoonnnneeccttoorr  iinntteerrffaaccee